11-25-2003	
11-25-25-25-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	
1911 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	1 0000 Patent and Trademant office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Dean J. Mayerle Ronald N. Engen Allen W. Evans	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Case, LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 700 State Street		
	City: RacineState: WIZip: 53404		
Execution Date: 10/16/03; 10/27/03; 11/6/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/15/03 10/27/03		
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) /07/5580	cation, the execution date of the application is: 11/6/03 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:_Rebecca Henkel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\$40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Case, LLC	8. Deposit account number: 03-1025		
700 State Street			
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53404			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. John T. Pienkos	S View November 18, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

CNH 15313 (191094.00010)

00000180 031025 10715580

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

5498208

PATENT REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. we, Dean J. Mayerle of 214 Pezer Lane, Saskatoon, SK S7S 1J9, Canada; Ronald N. Engen of 5612 58th Street, Beaumont, AB T4X 1A9, Canada; and Allen W. Evans of 2067 Y Ave., Slater, Iowa 50244 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING MULTIPLE MATERIALS FROM AN AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: _	Oct 16/2003	Dan Mayale
	1	Dean A Mayerle

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESSES

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

RUGG NICKEL BOX SIB WALDHEIM SK	Land Jahrel
Printed Name and Address of Witness	Signature of Witness
Climon van Kuik Box 132 Hepburn, SK Printed Name and Address of Witness	Signature of Witness

Od 27, 2003 Ronald N. Engren Engen

QBMKE\5441300.1

REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0702

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESSES

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

DMarrotte, 57 Peace River Dr. Devon AB	Dimarste
Printed Name and Address of Witness	Signature of Witness

Printed Name and Address of Witness AB. Signature

On this day of Wovember 2003, before me personally appeared Allen W. Evans, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 6-7-04

(SEAL)



QBMKE\5441300.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014714 FRAME: 0703